

P.O. Box 249
1 South Street
Bristol, VT 05443
(802) 453-2410

www.bristolvt.org

## TOWN OF BRISTOL

## FY2019 MUNICIPAL RESOLUTION FOR MUNICIPAL PLANNING GRANT

WHEREAS, the Town of Bristol is applying for funding as provided for in the State of Vermont FY 2019 Budget Act and may receive an award of funds under said provisions; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Community Development may offer a Grant Agreement to this municipality for said funding; and

WHEREAS, the municipality is maintaining its efforts to provide local funds for municipal and regional planning purposes or that the municipality has voted at an annual or special meeting to provide local funds for municipal and regional planning purposes;

## Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

- 1. That the Town of Bristol Selectboard enters into and agrees to the requirements and obligations of this grant program including a commitment to match funds; and
- 2. That the Municipal Planning Commission recommends applying for said grant:

Katie Raycroft-Meyer	
(Name of Planning Commission Chair)	(Signature)

- 3. That <u>Valerie Capels</u>, <u>Town Administrator</u>, is hereby designated to serve as the Municipal/ Authorizing Official (M/AO) for the Grant Electronic Application and Reporting System (GEARS), and to execute the Grant Agreement and other such Documents as may be necessary to secure these funds.
- 4. That <u>Peter Coffey, Selectboard Chair</u>, is hereby designated to serve as the Alternate Authorizing Municipal/ Authorizing Official (M/AO) for the Grant Electronic Application and Reporting System (GEARS), and to execute the Grant Agreement and other such Documents as may be necessary to secure these funds.
- 5. That <u>Kris Perlee</u>, <u>Planning and Zoning Administrator</u>, is hereby designated as the Grant Administrator, the person with the overall Administrative responsibility for the Municipal Planning Grant program activities related to the application, and any subsequent Grant Agreement provisions.

Town of Bristol Municipal Planning Grant Resolution Page 2 of 2

Passed this	day of		··	
	LEC	SISLATIVE BOI	ΟΥ	
	(Name)		(Signature)	
Peter Cof	fey, Chair			
Joel Bouy	vier			
John Hef	fernan			
Theodore	Lylis			
Michelle	Perlee			